WARRANT OF ARREST — FELONY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA  Va. Code § 19271, -7 NSG- [y

pc] General District Court [x] Criminal [ ] Traffic

Newport News [ ]Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

CITY OR COUNTY

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:
You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and

bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county,
on or about 09/16/2019

Hw.N..wN._ ....... » Code of Virginia:
willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation kill and murder KAYLEIGH ELLIFRITZ in the first degree.

did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense
charged, based on the sworn statements of

DET COMER. T.C. IIl #1065 NNPD

........ ; , Complainant. -
CCRE/Fingerprinting Required
09/17/2019 04:02. AM M =
DATE AND TIME ISSUED [ JCLERK  [X] MAGISTRATE [ ]JUDGE
B. E. Washington

TAKE BUCCAL SAMPLE IF LIDS SHOWS NO DNA SAMPLE IN DATA BANK
FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 10/13

_’O>mm NO.

GCA-T19710

5c3

ACCUSED: AO\G~ o1l YN
SIMS. JONAHDWIGHT ..~~~

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

22 BRUTON._AVENUE

ADDRESS/LOCATION

COMPLETE DATA BELOW [F KNOWN

RACE| SEX BORN HT.
MO. DAY YR, |—FRe——IN.__
B M | 06/03, 52 05" [\ BLK
N
L# STATE
A60637647 VA

[ ] Commercial Driver's License

CLASS 2 FELONY

EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named
ove on this day: :

NG A e,

/_/Ubw,zd TIME OF SERVICE
..... «Nr/mv ”) ke , Atresting Officer

N W A/ S NN\ I R

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

SHERIFF
Attorney for the Accused:

7. Cllenen (cH)

Short Offense Description (not a legal definition):
MURDER: 1ST DEGREE .

Offense Tracking Number:

701GM1900011744

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE-USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code: MUR-0925-F2

Check if sample previously taken: ___ Check if sample taken for this arrest:

Hearing Date/Time

2549

=
FELONY




#929 P.OD2

09/17/2019 03:38

7579284604

NNPD_Major Crimes

From

e &

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

RULES 3A:3 AND 7C:3
Commonwealth of Virginia
Print ALL information clearly:
m General District Court
S Newport News, Virginia D Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

CITY OR COUNTY

Under penalty of perjury, I, the undersigned Complainant swear or affirm that I have reason to believe that
the Accused committed a criminal offense, on or about

9/16/2019 . inthe X] City [ ] County [ ] Town

DATE OFFENSE OCCURKED

of _Newport News, Virginia

I base my belief on the following facts:

On 9/16/2019, at 2112 hours, Newport News Police Officers were dispatched to Dresden Drive #1B fora

mwoomzm Officers arrived on scene, located Javon Fraser outside suffering from gunshot wounds.

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

ACCUSED: Name, Description, Address/Location

Sims, Jonah Dwight

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME

22 Bruton Avenue

Newport News, Virginia, 23601

COMPLETE DATA BELOW IF KNOWN

Officers also located a second victim (Kayleigh Ellifritz) inside of the residence, mﬁﬂ«iﬁMWOﬂ» E:Eﬁmo\mm:m_ucm

wounds. Medic #8 arrived on scene and medics pronounced Ellifritz deceased at 2123 hours. Fraser was

transported to Riverside Hospital for treatment. Detectives responded to Riverside Hospital to

interview Javon Fraser in reference to this incident. Over——->

The statements above are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and beljef,

In making this complaint, I have read and fully understand the following:

e By swearing to these facts, I agree to appear in court and testify if a warrant or summons4 issued.
e  The charge in this warrant cannot be dismissed except by the court, even at my re

MPO T. Comer #1065 L
NAME OF COMPLAINANT (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) " SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT
(PRINT CLEARLY)

Subscribed and swom to before me this day.

OG-17-20ly oty . B Z LT

DATE AND TIME Dlcierk  BIMAGISTRATE [ ] supge
DC-311 1097 PC (114:6-010 599)

RACE |SEX BORN HT. WGT. |EYES |HAIR
MO. | DAY | vo FT. .
B | M]|o6]03 51 5 ]0s BR | BK
[ ssn
—




7579284604

#9289 P.003

09/s17/2019 Q3:39

From:NNPD_Major Crimes

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT - ATTACHMENT

I base my belief on the following facts:

During the interview with Javon Fraser, detectives found that he was at home with his wife and children. Suddenly, while the kids were
eating on the floor, the front door was kicked open. Fraser was on his way to the bathroom when he heard gunshots. Fraser advised
that the male entered the residence, but did not say a word and just started shooting.

This affiant conducted a second interview with Fraser. Fraser stated he was on the way to the bathroom, when he heard what appeared
to be someone kicking at the door. Fraser made his way towards the living room from the bathroom. Even though Fraser had a white
cloth tied around his face, Fraser could see the males eyes and his tattoos. Based on seeing the suspects eyes-and tattoos, Fraser has
no doubt the supect was Jonah Sims. Fraser stated Sims did a poor job aftempting to conceal his identity. Fraser has known Sims from
Middle School in 2010-2011, till they were both placed in the same foster care home in Gloucester in 2012. According to Fraser, Sims
and his girlfriend moved into Dresden Drive #1B two months ago. On Wednesday or Thursday, Sims and his girlfriend were kicked
out of the apartment by Fraser and Ellifritz.

Fraser observed Sims with a chrome/black handgun. Fraser claimed Sims obtained the firearm last week when he traded a .22 caliber
firearm for it, and has seen Sims in possession of the firearm when he was living with them. Sims was in possession of this firearm when
he shot Fraser and Ellifritz.

—Fraserwas-shown ablind-shuffle photospread._containing.Sims_and at 2302 hours positively identified Sims.

This affiant is also aware of other details about this incident that were revealed during the investigation of this incident. The details listed
herein are not an exhaustive listing, and are provided only to establish probable cause for the arrest of Sims. p

/
It is requested that warrants be issued charging Jonah Dwight Sims with violations of Virginia Code 18.2-32, First Degree Murder:
Virginia Code 18.2-53.1, Use of a Firearm in the Commission of a Felony x3, Virginia Code 18.2-51, Malicious Wounding” Virginia Code
18.2-9 - it : - Virginia Code 18.2-279,
Discharge Firearm within or at Building or Dwelling, Virginia Code 18.2-308.2, Possession of a Firearm by Convicted Felon.

MPO T. Comer #1065 - —
NAME OF COMPLAINANT z "~ SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT

Subscribed and swomn to before me this day . & \ﬂ\\\ %FI

DATE AND TIME _é:%&m




WAREANT OF ARREST — FELONY
COMMONWERLTH OF VIRGINIA  Va. Code § 192-71, .72 Nl
! USRI
; bx] General District Court [x] Criminal [ ] Traffic
Newport News [ ] Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Court

CITY OR COUNTY

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:
You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth of Virginia forthwith to arrest and

bring the Accused before this Court to answer the charge that the Accused, within this city or county,
on or about 09/14/2019

18.2-91

break and enter in the daytime the dwelling house or an adjoining occupied outhouse of Kayleigh Ellifritz with the
intent to commit larceny, assault and battery, or a felony other than murder, rape, robbery or arson in violation of
§§18.2-77, 18.2-79, or 18.2-80.

did unlawfully and feloniously in violation of Section

, Code of Virginia:

L, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the Accused committed the offense
charged, based on the sworn statements of

Officer Webster, WK 2244 NNPD__ , Complainant.
CCRE/Fingerprinting Required
09/14/2019.03:52PM g %
DATE AND TIME ISSUED [ JCLERK  [x]MAGISTRATE [ ] JUDGE

S. E. Ortega
TAKE BUCCAL SAMPLE IF LIDS SHOWS NO DNA SAMPLE IN DATA BANK

FORM DC-312 (MASTER, PAGE ONE 0 \ ;
o I e Check if sample previously taken:

CASENO.- i

G CAQ-ANY

S019-CHFIT

ACCUSED:
SIMS. JONAH DWIGHT.
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME
cepotop Avenue oo
ADDRESS/LOCATION
Newport News, VA 23601
‘ COMPLETE DATA BELOW IF XNOWN
RACE| SEX BORN HT. WGT. |[EYES| HAIR
MO. DAY YR FT. IN. A‘
B |IM | 06/03/1996] 6> 03" [175 |sro|BLK
N
D.L# .ﬂ..»q.m.
A60637647 VA
[ ] Commercial Driver's License
crass U FELONY

@ EXECUTED by arresting the Accused named
ove on this day:

aJi7ll4.. 2198 s

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE

......... ﬂr@/\ﬂwd),x , Arresting Officer

AR SR SN A

BADGE NO., AGENCY AND JURISDICTION

for ...

SHERIFF

Attorney for the gﬁnm”

1. EMonsoi (¢A)

mwbn Offense Description (not 2 Hn\.mw_ aomuwmcmb”
B&E DWELLING DAY< INTENT A&B/LARCENY>UNARMED

Offense Tracking Number:

701GM1900011647

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Virginia Crime Code: BUR=2213-F9

Check if sample taken for this arrest:

mnmssmAJ
?

J
p_i; am?

Hearing Date/Time




REwPORT NEWS

[0 ARREST FORM
OBTS #
[Fiting Agency OfFens2 Report | D=levre anesiea
NNPD - 5 11
Defendznt’s Lest Name First KGedle Gitizeashp | Arressing offiosr(s) CCN
SiMS JONAH DWIGHT us
Rsce Sex Hg Eyes Hzir Wal Comp Age ooB Birlhplace Scars,marks,TT Plzce of arresy
B M 6'03"| BRO BLK 175 mzmm,mm L 23 63 'ROCHESTER/
Pemmanerd Addess Lozal Address: Trznsparng o7 Cif: T
22 BRUTON AVE, NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23601 . Fometoat Y Mm}“._.mn
Placa & Emplaymam Lemh Uait Zene B2at iR ¥rans. Ual
IResitence Type: ) Gy (2 Comly [@) CounyStale ({f) Outcl St 0.0
How kong defendznl ia Breathalyzer bnCCN Readng PLID Drug Type: Pick-up Eme;
wranlCounty: g g vyO nO d Tim2arrived al BSO:
Tuzes BHabhualy HMdlchogen PParphemiy Uliiroun Aty E-lior KDisperzal Indexnaof; Y N UK Y N UK
= S il M-Ugredachure’ Dstwfa
Rhmpictanive Saotn B Shmel  Zote Prdes | 20Ua Ketoliomes [} (] 0] ovamnens: [ (] [

G L Sl e v

Counl # Ofenses Charged Citation # il Applicable FS or CaplasfWanant £

58 2] EEE

T LSRR

Before me this dale personally appeared (122244) WEBSTER, WADE K who being firsl duly swom deposes and  saysthaton  14th

dayof  Seplember | (year) 2019
» the above named defendant commitled the above offenses charged and the facts shoving probable cause o believe the same are as followis:

at 6356 DRESDEN DR APT. 18. NEWPORT NEWS

On Seplember 14, 2019 at approximalely 1236 hours, in the city of Newporl News, ! was dispalched lo Dresden Drive Apariment 18 in reference lo an assaull.

When | arrived on scene, | visually noliced when | made enlry that the front door was un secure with the door frame inside broken off and the door lock (deadboll) was knocked off. | made
contacl with Kayleigh Ellifritz who advised that Mr. Jonah Sims (he is an acquaintance of hers) kicked in her door and beat her up loday. Ms. EIlifritz let Mr. Sims and his girifriend hang out
ather apariment on (09-13-2019) until Ms. Ellifiitz came back home from church thal evening. Mr. Sims and his girifriend are currently homeless and just have some belongings in bags.

When Ms. Ellifitz came back from church, Mr. Sims and his girifiiend’s lems were there but they were not so Ms. Ellifritz texied them to ge! their s{uff but were being uncooperative so Ms.
Ellifritz put it outside her apartment.

This moming on (09-14-2019), Mr. Sims came back to Ms. Ellilrilz"s apariment {o try to gel the rest of his belongings from lhe residence. Mr. Sims was banging on the front door and the
bedroom windows (rying to get his belongings. Ms. Ellifritz then came to the frant door and told Mr. Sims thal his siuff was not here and she wasn’L going to let him in because her current
husband was not there. Mr. Sims then slated *If you don’t let me in, ima beat your ass” and then kicked in the door gaining enlry inlo (he apartment. Mr. Sims then started (o push and
punch Ms. Ellifritz muftiple tmes until she fell on the ground. Ms. Elfifritz has two visible bruises on her right cheek and one on her forehead. Mr. Sims then looked around for his items but
did not find any. During the allercalion, Mr. Sims drepped his Virginia identification card and octapharma plasma debit card at the scene. Mr. Sims then grabbed Ms. Ellifitz"s phone

Report: r_affit.frx Page 10f3 Printed: 0971472019 15:20:01
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AEEIDA
L s SO i T ARREST FoRM

Affidavit #: 2019003408 OBTS #

e L
NEWPORT NEWS

(approximate value of $150.00) off the ground and took it outside and then slammed it on the ground lo break Il. Mr. Sims then made enlry into the residence agaln until Ms. Ellifritz told
him to leave, which he slaled "nexi ime answar the door or he was beat my ass again™ Mr. Sims then lefl with his girifriend who was outside the apartment.

| 2m seeking charges for:

(18.2-91) Entering .n..qm__m_..u house, elc., with intent lo commit larceny, assaull and battery or other felony.
(18.2-57) Assaull and battery
(18.2-137) Damage lo property

Report: r_aHi1.frx Page2 of 3 Printed: 09/14/2019 15:20:01
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NEWPORT NEWS

CJ ARREST FORM
OBTS #
Signature Page
]

The stalements in lhe this and the allached documents are accurale (o he best of my knoledge and belief.

In making Whis complaint, | have read and fully inderslood the folloving:

* By swearing lo these facls, | obligate myself to be present in court (o testiy on behalf of

the Commansvealth of Virginia if a warrant or summons is issued
» The charge in this wamant cannol be dismissed excepl by the court, even at my request
(122244) WEBSTER, WADEK WwWhhSrer W . & %\ Contiral
OFFICERS NAME g QFFICER/AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE OFFICER'S DIVISION
S i i ; % ﬁ _
:wmn:wnﬁ_pm”a m.—c.o:. to cmqﬂw me this day. ® § \\ C CITY OF NEWPORT NEWS
: a 4 | _.3 ;@ 4 4P — j COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
| DATE AND TIME [ TCLERK DYMASISTRATE] ( JJUDGE
Report: r_affil.frx Page3of3 Printed: 09/14/2019 15:20:01
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